Registered Owner at its address shown on the attached registration form (or at such other location as the 
Registered Owner may designate from time to time) in such coin or currency as at the time and place of 
payment is legal tender for the payment of public and private debts, without any right of set-off, the just 
principal sum of FIVE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($5,885,000.00) in accordance with the Debt Service Schedule attached hereto and incorporated by 
reference, together with interest thereon at the above-stated rate. (Certain terms used and not defined herein 
are defined in the Loan Agreement (herein defined), which Loan Agreement contains additional provisions